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Lovense Webcam 2 is an AI-powered 4K webcam with advanced Auto 
Framing, which automatically zooms and adjusts to keep you in frame. 
Specialized modes for whiteboard enhancement, portrait live streaming, 
and more are also available. Lovense Webcam 2 connects to a computer 
via USB cable and can be mounted with the built-in clip or ¼” mounting 
point. Lovense Webcam 2 can be controlled via its software or gestures.

1 Product Overview

3 Setting up Lovense Webcam 2

Lovense Webcam 2 can be deployed in a number of ways. Its built-in clip 
design allows it to be clipped directly onto a computer screen (as shown 
below) or placed on a flat surface. The base has a 1/4" screw hole for 
use with a stand/tripod.

2 Names of Parts

Placement

Lens Indicator
Light

Touch Key Privacy
Switch

Microphone

USB Type-C Port
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Lovense Webcam 2 is compatible with both Windows and macOS. 
Please use the USB cable to connect it to your computer's USB port. 
Once connected, the green light on the camera will flash. When it is fully 
powered, the green light will be continuously illuminated. It will 
automatically power off when unplugged. 

Connecting to Lovense Webcam 2

Important: 
1) To avoid issues due to insufficient power supply, please connect 
Lovense Webcam 2 directly to a computer or to a USB hub with an 
independent power supply. 
2) To avoid compatibility issues, please use the included USB cable to 
connect Lovense Webcam 2 to your computer.

As soon as you connect Lovense Webcam 2 to your computer with the USB 
cable, you can use it immediately. However, to adjust settings and install the 
software, please visit https://www.lovense.com/cam-model/download. 

Installing the Software
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Double tap to zoom in by 1x or 1.5x.
Triple tap and long press to enter U-Disk Mode.

Slide the Privacy Switch to enter/exit Privacy Mode.

Privacy Mode

Touch Key

Blur or replace the background with another image. Once enabled, you need 
to enable the Virtual Camera video source in the live streaming platform.

Virtual Camera

Device Status Indicator Status

4 Indicator Status

Successful gesture recognition or button operation
Streaming

Privacy
Standby
Resetting to factory settings
U-Disk Mode
Firmware Updating
Malfunction
Hardware malfunction

Flashing green
Solid green

Solid yellow
Off
Flashing blue
Solid blue
Flashing blue
Flashing red
Solid red
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6 Warranty Terms & Conditions
LOVENSE warrants this product for a period of ONE (1) YEAR, and its 
charging cable for a period of ONE (1) MONTH, after the date of original 
purchase, against defects due to faulty workmanship or materials. If you 
discover a defect and notify LOVENSE during the warranty period, 
LOVENSE will, at its discretion, replace or repair the product free of charge. 

If you discover a defect or a problem after the warranty period of 1-year, 
Lovense will provide reasonable paid repair service.

The warranty does not cover damage caused by human factors, accident, 
misuse of the product, unauthorized alteration to or change of parts or 
components of the product, acts of God or problems of power supply.

Visit www.lovense.com/warranty for detailed warranty 
and product return information.

5 Specifications
Name

Model

Input

Operation Temperature

Storage Humidity

Operation Humidity

Lovense Webcam 2

Lovense Webcam 2

5V    1A

0°C~40°C

5%~95%

15%~80%
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Lovense Webcam 2 es una cámara web 4K con tecnología de IA y encuadre 
automático avanzado, que hace zoom y se ajusta automáticamente para 
mantenerte en el marco. También están disponibles modos especializados 
para el realce del modo pizarra, transmisión en vivo en modo retrato y más. 
Lovense Webcam 2 se conecta a un ordenador a través de un cable USB y se 
puede montar con el clip incorporado o el punto de montaje de ¼”. Lovense 
Webcam 2 se puede controlar a través de su software o gestos.

1 Descripción del producto

3 Configuración de Lovense Webcam 2

Lovense Webcam 2 se puede colocar de varias maneras, con su diseño de clip 
incorporado que permite sujetarlo directamente a la pantalla de un ordenador 
(como se muestra a continuación) o colocarlo en una superficie plana. La 
base tiene un orificio para tornillo de 1/4" para usar con un soporte/trípode.

2 Nombre de las partes

Colocación

Lentes Luz 
indicadora

Tecla táctil Interruptor 
de privacidad

Micrófono

Puerto USB Tipo-C
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Lovense Webcam 2 es compatible con Windows y macOS. Utiliza el cable 
USB para conectarlo al puerto USB de tu ordenador. Una vez conectada, 
la luz verde de la cámara parpadeará. Cuando esté completamente 
encendida, la luz verde se iluminará de forma continua. Se apagará 
automáticamente cuando se desconecte.

Conexión a Lovense Webcam 2

Importante: 
1) Para evitar problemas debido a una fuente de alimentación 
insuficiente, conecta Lovense Webcam 2 directamente a un ordenador 
o a un hub USB con una fuente de alimentación independiente.
2) Para evitar problemas de compatibilidad, utiliza el cable USB 
incluido para conectar Lovense Webcam 2 a tu ordenador.

Tan pronto como conectes Lovense Webcam 2 a tu ordenador con el cable 
USB, puedes usarlo inmediatamente. Sin embargo, para ajustar más 
configuraciones e instalar el software, visita https://www.lovense.com/
cam-model/download. 

Instalación del software
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Toca dos veces para hacer zoom 1x o 1,5x. 
Toca tres veces y mantén presionado para ingresar al modo U-Disk.

Desliza el interruptor de privacidad para ingresar o salir del modo de privacidad.

Modo Privado

Tecla táctil

Desenfoca o reemplaza el fondo con otra imagen. Una vez activado, debes 
seleccionar la fuente de video de "Cámara Virtual" en las plataformas de 
transmisión en vivo.

Cámara virtual

Estado del dispositivo Estado del indicador

4 Estado del indicador

Reconocimiento de gestos u operación 
de botón exitosa

Transmisión

Privacidad
Standby
Restableciendo la configuración 
de fábrica
Modo U-Disk
Actualización de firmware
Error
Mal funcionamiento del hardware

Verde intermitente
Verde fijo

Amarillo fijo
Apagada
Azul intermitente

Azul fijo
Azul intermitente
Rojo intermitente
Rojo fijo
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5 Términos y condiciones de la garantía
LOVENSE garantiza este producto por un período de UN (1) AÑO, y su cable 
de carga, por un período de UN (1) MES, después de la fecha de compra 
original, contra defectos debidos a mano de obra o materiales defectuosos. 
Si descubre un defecto y notifica a LOVENSE durante el período de garantía, 
LOVENSE, a su discreción, reemplazará o reparará el producto sin cargo.

Si descubre un defecto o un problema después del período de garantía de 1 
año, Lovense proporcionará un servicio de reparación pagado razonable.

La garantía no cubre los daños causados por factores humanos, accidente, 
mal uso del producto, alteración o cambio no autorizado de piezas o 
componentes del producto, caso fortuito o problemas de suministro de 
energía.

Visite es.lovense.com/garantia para obtener información detallada sobre la 
garantía y la devolución del producto.

5 Specifications
Nombre

Modelo

Entrada

Temperatura de funcionamiento

Humedad de almacenamiento

Humedad de funcionamiento

Lovense Webcam 2

Lovense Webcam 2

5V    1A

0°C~40°C

5%~95%

15%~80%
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Lovense Webcam 2 ist eine KI-gestützte 4K-Webcam mit fortschrittlicher 
automatischer Bildeinstellung, die automatisch zoomt und sich anpasst, 
damit Sie im Bild bleiben. Außerdem gibt es Spezialmodi zur 
Whiteboard-Verbesserung, für Portrait-Live-Streaming und mehr. Die 
Lovense Webcam 2 lässt sich per USB- Kabel mit dem Computer 
verbinden und kann mithilfe des integrierten Clips oder des ¼ Zoll 
Standardgewindes befestigt werden. Lovense Webcam 2 kann über die 
Software oder Gesten gesteuert werden.

1 Produktübersicht

3 Einrichten der Lovense Webcam 2

Die Lovense Webcam 2 kann auf verschiedene Arten aufgestellt werden; Du 
kannst sie mithilfe des integrierten Clips direkt an einen Computerbildschirm 
klippen (wie unten abgebildet) oder auf eine ebene Fläche stellen. Am Sockel 
befindet sich ein ¼ Zoll Gewinde zur Nutzung mit einem Ständer/Stativ.

2 Teilebezeichnung

Positionierung

Lens Status-
lämpchen

Berührun-
gstaste

Datenschutzschalter

Mikrofon

USB Typ-C-Anschluss
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Die Lovense Webcam 2 ist sowohl mit Windows als auch macOS kompatibel. 
Bitte verwende das USB-Kabel, um sie mit dem USB-Anschluss Deines 
Computers zu verbinden. Sobald die Verbindung hergestellt ist, blinkt das 
grüne Licht an der Kamera. Wenn sie vollständig eingeschaltet ist, leuchtet 
das grüne Licht kontinuierlich. Wenn Du die Verbindung trennst schaltet sie 
sich automatisch aus.

Anschließen der Lovense Webcam 2
Important: 
1)Um Probleme aufgrund unzureichender Stromversorgung zu 
vermeiden, schließe die Lovense Webcam 2 bitte direkt an einen 
Computer oder einen USB-Hub mit unabhängiger Stromversorgung an.
2) UM Kompatibilitätsprobleme zu vermeiden, verwende bitte das 
beiliegende USB-Kabel um die Lovense Webcam 2 mit Deinem Computer 
zu verbinden.

Sobald die Lovense Webcam 2 über das USB Kabel mit Deinem Computer 
verbunden ist, kannst Du sie direkt verwenden. Wenn Du allerdings weitere 
Einstellungen vornehmen und die Software installieren möchtest gehe bitte 
auf https://www.lovense.com/cam-model/download. 

Installation der Software
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Doppeltippen, um 1x oder 1,5x zu vergrößern. 
Dreimal tippen und lange drücken, um in den U-Disk-Modus zu wechseln.

Schieben Sie den Datenschutzschalter, um in den Datenschutzmodus zu 
wechseln/ihn zu verlassen.

Privatsphäre-Modus

Berührungstaste

Hintergrund verwischen oder durch ein anderes Bild ersetzen. Nach der 
Aktivierung müssen Sie die Videoquelle der virtuellen Kamera in den 
Live-Streaming-Plattformen aktivieren.

Virtuelle Kamera

Gerätestatus Anzeigestatus

4 Anzeigestatus

Erfolgreiche Gestenerkennung od
er Tastenbetätigung

Streaming

Datenschutz
Standby
Auf Werkseinstellungen zurücksetzen
U-Disk-Modus
Firmware- Updatevorgang
Fehlfunktion
Hardwarestörung

Grün blinkend
Konstant grün

Durchgängig gelb
Aus
Blaues Blinken
Konstant blau
Blaues Blinken
Rot blinkend
Konstant rot
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6 Garantiebestimmungen
LOVENSE gewährt auf dieses Produkt eine Herstellergarantie für den 
Zeitraum von EINEM (1) JAHR und auf das Ladekabel des Produkts für den 
Zeitraum von EINEM (1) MONAT nach dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum bei 
Verarbeitungsmängeln oder Materialfehlern. Wenn Du einen Defekt entdeckst 
und LOVENSE innerhalb der Garantiezeit benachrichtigst, wird LOVENSE nach 
eigenem Ermessen das Produkt kostenlos ersetzen oder reparieren.

Wenn Sie nach der Garantiezeit von 1 Jahr Mängel oder Probleme feststellen, 
bietet Lovense einen angemessenen kostenlosen Reparaturservice an. 

Die Garantie deckt keine Schäden ab, die durch menschliche Einflüsse,Unfälle, 
unsachgemäßen Gebrauch des Produkts, unbefugte Veränderungen oder 
Austausch von Teilen oder Komponenten des Produkts, höhere Gewalt oder 
Probleme im Zusammenhang mit der Stromversorgung verursacht wurden.

Für detaillierte Informationen über Garantie und Produktrückgabe, besuchen 
Sie bitte de.lovense.com/garantie.

5 Specificaties
Naam

Model

Input

Operationele Temperatuur

Opslag Vochtigheid

Bedrijfsvochtigheid

Lovense Webcam 2

Lovense Webcam 2

5V    1A

0°C~40°C

5%~95%

15%~80%
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La Lovense Webcam 2 est une webcam 4K gérée par l'IA avec un cadrage 
automatique avancé, qui zoome et s'ajuste automatiquement pour vous 
garder dans le cadre. Il est également disponibles des modes spécialisés 
pour améliorer les présentations devant un tableau blanc, ou pour réaliser 
une diffusion en portrait direct et plus encore. La Lovense Webcam 2 se 
connecte à un ordinateur via un câble USB et peut être monté avec le clip 
intégré ou le point demontage ¼. La Lovense Webcam 2 peut être contrôlée 
via son logiciel ou nos gestes de la main.

1 Présentation du produit

3 Configuration de la Lovense Webcam 2

La Lovense Webcam 2 peut être déployée de plusieurs façons, avec sa 
conception de clip intégrée lui permettant d'être clipsée directement sur un 
écran d'ordinateur (comme illustré ci-après) ou placée sur une surface plane. 
La base a un trou de vis de 1/4" pour une utilisation avec un support/trépied.

2 Noms des pièces

Installation

Lentille Voyant 
lumineux

Touche 
tactile

Interrupteur 
de confidentialité

Microphone

Port USB Type-C
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La Lovense Webcam 2 est compatible avec Windows et macOS. Veuillez 
utiliser le câble USB pour le connecter au port USB de votre ordinateur. 
Une fois connecté, le voyant vert de la caméra clignote. Lorsqu'il est 
complètement allumé, le voyant vert s'allume en continu. Il s'éteindra 
automatiquement lors du débranchement.

Connexion à la Lovense Webcam 2

Important: 
1) Pour éviter les problèmes dus à une alimentation électrique 
insuffisante, veuillez connecter la Lovense Webcam 2 directement à un 
ordinateur ou à un hub USB avec une alimentation électrique 
indépendante.
2) Pour éviter les problèmes de compatibilité, veuillez utiliser le câble 
USB inclus pour connecter la Lovense Webcam 2 à votre ordinateur.

Une fois que vous connectez la Lovense Webcam 2 à votre ordinateur avec 
le câble USB, vous pouvez l'utiliser immédiatement. Cependant, pour ajuster 
les paramètres et installer le logiciel, veuillez visiter https://www.lovense.
com/cam-model/download. 

Installation du logiciel
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Appuyez deux fois pour zoomer de 1x ou 1,5x. 
Appuyez trois fois et appuyez longuement pour entrer en mode U-Disk.

Faites glisser le commutateur de confidentialité pour entrer/sortir du mode de 
confidentialité.

Mode de confidentialité

Touche tactile

Flouter ou remplacer l'arrière-plan par une autre image. Une fois activée, vous 
devez activer la source vidéo de la caméra virtuelle dans les plateformes de 
diffusion en direct.

Caméra virtuelle

Statut du périphérique Statut de l'indicateur

4 Statut de l'indicateur

Reconnaissance gestuelle ou 
fonctionnement du bouton réussie

Diffusion

Confidentialité
En veille
Réinitialisation aux paramètres 
d'usine
Mode U-Disk
Mise à jour du micrologiciel
Mauvais fonctionnement
Dysfonctionnement matériel

Vert clignotant
Vert uni

Jaune fixe
À l'arrêt
Bleu clignotant

Bleu uni
Bleu clignotant
Rouge clignotant
Rouge uni
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6 Termes et conditions de la garantie
Lovense garantit ce produit pour une période d'un (1) an, et son câble de 
chargement, pour une période d'un (1) mois, après la date d'achat d'origine, 
contre les défauts de fabrication ou des matériaux défectueux. Si vous 
découvrez un défaut et notifier Lovense pendant la période de garantie, 
Lovense remplacera ou réparera sur demande le produit gratuitement.

Si vous découvrez un défaut ou un problème après la période de garantie de 
1 an, Lovense proposera un service de réparation à tarif raisonnable.

La garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par les facteurs humains, 
les accidents, la mauvaise utilisation du produit, la modification non 
autorisée ou le changement de pièces ou de composants du produit, des cas 
de force majeur ou des problèmes d'approvisionnement en énergie.

Visitez fr.lovense.com/garantie pour obtenir plus d'informations détaillées 
sur la garantie et le retour du produit.

5 Caractéristiques
Nom

Modéle

Entrée

Température de fonctionnement

Humidité de stockage

Humidité en fonctionnement

Lovense Webcam 2

Lovense Webcam 2

5V    1A

0°C~40°C

5%~95%

15%~80%
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Lovense Webcam 2 — это веб-камера 4K на базе искусственного 
интеллекта с усовершенствованной функцией Автоматического 
Кадрирования, которая автоматически масштабирует и подстраивается, 
чтобы вы всегда оставались в кадре. Также доступны специализированные 
режимы для улучшения качества онлайн-доски, стримов в портретном 
режиме и многого другого. Lovense Webcam 2 подключается к компьютеру 
через USB-кабель и может быть установлена с помощью встроенного 
зажима или точки крепления ¼. Управлять Lovense Webcam 2 можно с 
помощью программного обеспечения или жестов.

1 Обзор Продукта

3 Начало Работы с Lovense Webcam 2

Lovense Webcam 2 можно установить несколькими способами. Благодаря 
конструкции крепления, можно закрепить ее прямо на экране 
компьютера (как показано ниже) или просто разместить на плоской 
поверхности. В основании имеется резьбовое отверстие на 1/4 дюйма 
для использования с подставкой/штативом.

2 Названия Деталей

Размещение

Объектив
Индикатор Сенсорная 

Панель
Переключатель 
Конфиденциальности

Микрофон

Порт USB Type-C
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Lovense Webcam 2 совместима как с Windows, так и с macOS. 
Пожалуйста, используйте USB-кабель для подключения к вашему 
компьютеру. После подключения на камере замигает зеленый индикатор. 
Когда камера полностью включена, зеленый индикатор будет гореть 
постоянно. Он автоматически перестанет гореть при отключении.

Подключение к Lovense Webcam 2

Важная информация: 
1) Чтобы избежать проблем вроде недостаточного питания, 
подключите Lovense Webcam 2 напрямую к компьютеру или к USB-хабу 
с независимым источником питания.
2) Во избежание проблем с совместимостью используйте прилагаемый 
USB-кабель для подключения Lovense Webcam 2 к компьютеру.

Как только вы подключите Lovense Webcam 2 к компьютеру с помощью 
USB-кабеля, она сразу же будет готова к использованию. Однако для 
изменения дополнительных параметров посетите https://www.lovense.
com/cam-model/download. 

Установка Программного Обеспечения
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Дважды нажмите, чтобы увеличить в 1 или 1,5 раза. 
Трижды нажмите и удерживайте, чтобы войти в Режим U-Disk.

Сдвиньте Переключатель Конфиденциальности, чтобы войти/выйти из 
Режима Конфиденциальности.

Режим Конфиденциальности

Сенсорная Панель

Размойте или замените фон другим изображением. После включения 
необходимо включить источник видео Виртуальной Камеры на 
стриминговых платформах.

Виртуальная Камера

Состояние Устройства Состояние Индикатора

4 Состояние Индикатора

Успешное распознавание жеста 
или нажатие кнопки

Стрим

Конфиденциальность
Режим ожидания
Сброс к заводским настройкам
Режим U-Disk
Обновление прошивки
Неисправность
Неисправность оборудования

Мигающий зеленый
Постоянный зеленый

Постоянный желтый
Выключен
Мигающий синий
Постоянный синий
Мигающий синий
Мигающий красный
Постоянный красный
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6 Условия Гарантии
LOVENSE предоставляет гарантию на этот продукт сроком 
на ОДИН (1) ГОД, а на его зарядный кабель - сроком на ОДИН (1) МЕСЯЦ 
после даты первоначальной покупки на отсутствие дефектов, вызванных 
некачественным изготовлением или материалами. Если вы обнаружите 
неисправности и уведомитe LOVENSE в течение гарантийного срока, 
LOVENSE по своему усмотрению бесплатно заменит или отремонтирует 
изделие.

Если вы обнаружите дефект или проблему по истечении гарантийного 
срока в 1 год, Lovense предоставит разумные платные услуги по ремонту.

Гарантия не распространяется на ущерб, вызванный человеческим 
фактором, несчастным случаем, неправильным использованием продукта, 
несанкционированным изменением или изменением частей или 
компонентов продукта, стихийным бедствием или проблемами с 
электропитанием.

Посетите сайт ru.lovense.com/garantiya для получения подробной 
информации о гарантии и возврате продукции.

5 Tехнические Характеристики
Hаименование

Mодель

Bxод

Диапазон рабочих тeмпepaтyр

Bлажность при хранении

ЗксплуатационнаЯ влажность

Lovense Webcam 2

Lovense Webcam 2

5V    1A

0°C~40°C

5%~95%

15%~80%

 

 

 



Compliance Information
FCC Statement
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to 
the following two conditions:
(1)This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this 
devicemust accept any interference received, including interference that 
may cause undesired operation.
Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible 
for compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

IC STATEMENT
This device complies with CAN ICES-003(B)/NMB-003(B).
This device complies with Industry Canada licence-exempt RSS 
standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions.
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and
(2) this device must accept any interference received, including 
interference that may cause undesired operation.
Cet appareil est conforme à la norme CAN ICES-003 (B)/NMB-003 (B).
Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d'industrie Canada applicables 
aux appareils radio exempts de licence. Lexploitation es tautorisée aux 
deux conditions suivantes:
(1) l'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et
(2) l'utilisateur de l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique
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Declaration of Conformity

Konformitätserklärung

Déclaration de conformité

HYTTO PTE. LTD. hereby, declares that this product is in compliance with the 
essential requirement and other relevant provisions of EMC directive 
2014/30/EU and LVD directive 2014/35/EU.
A copy of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available online at 
https://www.lovense.com/euro-compliance

HYTTO PTE. LTD. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux 
exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes de la directive EMC 
2014/30/EU et de la directive LVD 2014/35/EU.
Une copie de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible sur le site 
https://www.lovense.com/euro-compliance

HYTTO PTE. LTD. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die grundlegenden 
Anforderungen und andere relevante. Bestimmungen der EMV-Richtlinie 
2014/30/EU und Niederspannungsrichtlinie 2014/35/EU erfüllt.
Eine Kopie der EU-Konformitätserklärung ist online verfügbar unter
https://www.lovense.com/euro-compliance.

Declaración de Conformidad
Por la presente HYTTO PTE. LTD. declara que este producto cumple los requisitos 
esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva EMC 2014/30/EU y la 
Directiva LVD 2014/35/EU.
Una copia de la Declaración UE de conformidad está disponible online en 
http://www.lovense.com/euro-compliance
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Déclaration de conformité GB
HYTTO PTE. LTD. Hereby, déclare que ce produit est conforme aux exigences 
essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes du règlement sur la 
compatibilité électromagnétique du Royaume-Uni 2016, Règlement sur 
l'équipement électrique (sécurité) de 2016.

Une copie de la déclaration de conformité GB est disponible en ligne à l'adresse 
http://www.lovense.com/euro-compliance

GB Compliance-Erklärung
HYTTO PTE. LTD. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die grundlegenden 
Anforderungen und andere relevante Bestimmungen der UK Electromagnetic 
Compatibility Regulations 2016, Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016 
erfüllt.
Eine Kopie der GB-Konformitätserklärung ist online verfügbar unter 
http://www.lovense.com/euro-compliance

Декларация о Соответствии
Настоящим, HYTTO PTE. LTD. заявляет, что этот продукт соответствует 
основным требованиям и другим соответствующим положениям директивы 
по Электромагнитной Совместимости (EMC) 2014/30/ЕС и директивы по 
Низковольтному Оборудованию 2014/35/ЕС.
Копия Декларации о Соответствии ЕС доступна в Интернете по адресу
http://www.lovense.com/euro-compliance

GB Compliance Statement
HYTTO PTE. LTD. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with
the essential requirement and other relevant provisions of UK Electromagnetic 
Compatibility Regulations 2016, Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations 2016.
A copy of the GB Declaration of Conformity is available online at 
http://www.lovense.com/euro-compliance
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Заявление о Соответствии Великобритании
Настоящим, HYTTO PTE. LTD. заявляет, что этот продукт соответствует 
основным требованиям и другим соответствующим положениям директивы 
по Электромагнитной Совместимости (EMC) 2014/30/ЕС и директивы по 
Низковольтному Оборудованию 2014/35/ЕС.
Копия Декларации Соответствия Великобритании
доступна в Интернете по адресу http://www.lovense.com/euro-compliance

Déclaration de conformité GB
HYTTO PTE. LTD. Hereby, déclare que ce produit est conforme aux exigences 
essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes du règlement sur la 
compatibilité électromagnétique du Royaume-Uni 2016, Règlement sur 
l'équipement électrique (sécurité) de 2016.
Une copie de la déclaration de conformité GB est disponible en ligne à l'adresse 
http://www.lovense.com/euro-compliance

Declaración de cumplimiento de GB
Por la presente HYTTO PTE. LTD. declara que este producto cumple los 
requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de "UK Electromagnetic 
Compatibility Regulations 2016, Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulations
2016".
Una copia de la Declaración de cumplimiento de GB está disponible online en 
http://www.lovense.com/euro-compliance
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WEEE Directive
Correctly dispose of this product. This marking indicates that this product should 
not be disposed with other household wastes throughout the EU/UK. To prevent 
possible harm to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste 
disposal, recycle responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse of material 
resources. To safely recycle your device, please use return and collection systems 
or contact the retailer where the device was originally purchased.

WEEE-Richtlinie
Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt ordnungsgemäß. Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf 
hin, dass dieses Produkt in der EU/im Vereinigten Königreich nicht zusammen mit 
anderen Haushaltsabfällen entsorgt werden darf. Um eventuelle Schäden an der 
Umwelt oder der menschlichen Gesundheit durch unkontrollierte Abfallentsorgung 
zu vermeiden, recyceln Sie verantwortungsvoll, um die nachhaltige 
Wiederverwendung von Materialressourcen zu fördern. Um Ihr Gerät sicher zu 
recyceln, nutzen Sie bitte Rückgabe- und Sammelsysteme oder wenden Sie sich 
an den Händler, bei dem Sie das Gerät ursprünglich gekauft haben.

Directive DEEE
Veuillez jeter correctement ce produit.Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne 
doit pas être jeté avec les autres déchets ménagers dans toute l'UE/le Royaume
Uni. Pour éviter tout dommage lié à l'environnement ou à la santé humaine du à 
une élimination incontrôlée des déchets, recyclez de manière responsable afin 
de promouvoir la réutilisation durable des ressources matérielles.Pour recycler 
votre appareil en toute sécurité, veuillez utiliser les systèmes de retour et de 
collecte ou contacter le revendeur auprès duquel l'appareil a été acheté.

Desecha correctamente este producto. Esta marca indica que este producto no 

Directiva WEEE
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debe desecharse con otros residuos domésticos en la UE/UK. Para evitar 
posibles daños al medio ambiente o a la salud humana por la eliminación 
no controlada de desechos, recicla de manera responsable para promover la 
reutilización sostenible de los recursos materiales. Para reciclar tu dispositivo 
de manera segura, utiliza los sistemas de devolución y recolección o 
comunícate con el minorista donde compraste originalmente el dispositivo.

Директива WEEE
Правильно утилизируйте этот продукт. Эта маркировка указывает на 
то, что данное изделие не следует утилизировать вместе с другими 
бытовыми отходами на всей территории ЕС/Великобритании. Чтобы 
предотвратить возможный вред окружающей среде или здоровью 
человека в результате неконтролируемой утилизации отходов, 
ответственно относитесь к переработке, чтобы способствовать 
устойчивому повторному использованию материальных ресурсов. Чтобы 
безопасно утилизировать устройство, используйте системы возврата 
и сбора или обратитесь к продавцу, у которого было первоначально 
приобретено устройство.

Notes 
Never use force when handling the product.
Never immerse the product in water. Just wipe it with a clean dry cloth.
Do not use liquid cleaners such as benzene, thinners or flammable cleaning agents. 
Never use the product in conditions of extreme temperature or humidity, 
dusty/dirty areas, or at locations where it may become wet.

HYTTO PTE. LTD.
152 Beach Road, #11-05 Gateway East, Singapore 189721
     www.lovense.com
     support@service.lovense.com


